## <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2014 - 319</u>

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated August 12, 2014 that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	LOT	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2014	1401	33	Blue Bell Properties LLC 2072 N. Main Rd. (Mail check to: 2079 E. Wheat Rd., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund due to overpayment by Customer	\$317.62
CY 2014	2311	20	Richard Scharon or Ida Hayes 1016 E. Park Ave. ( <b>Mail</b> check to: P.O. Box 2022, Vineland, NJ 08362) Refund overpayment	\$500.00
CY 2014	2702	8	Joseph Alexander 306 Hickory Pl Overpayment due to assessement reduction	\$97.95
CY 2014	3202	19	Jacqueline Esposito 2189 Megan Ct. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic, Attn: Refunds Dept Mail Code: DFW 1-3, 1 Corelogic Drive, Westlake, TX 76262) Overpayment due to assessement reduction	\$239.61
CY 2014	3402	39	Cumberland Recycle Corp of SJ S. Mill Rd. (Mail check to: P.O. Box 2304, Vineland, NJ 08362) Overpayment due to assessement reduction	\$980.78
CY 2014	4006	5	717 Elmer Street Co. LLC 717 E. Elmer St., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund due to appeal	\$112.55
CY 2013	4107	13	Dalila Custodio 414 S. Seventh St., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted a 2013 Deduction Appeal	\$250.00
CY 2014	4116	24	Bob's Transmission Service 613 S. East Blvd (Mail check to: 611 S. East Blvd, Vineland, NJ 08360) Overpayment due to assessement reduction	\$34.68
CY 2013	4408	13	Adriana D'Italia 2226 Washington Ave. (Make check payable to: Edda D'Angelo, 1561 James Ct., Vineland, NJ 08361) Granted a 2013 Deduction Appeal	\$250.00
CY 2013	4710	10	John Carter Jr. or Josepfina Ortiz 915 Cheltenham Dr.  (Make check payable to: CoreLogic, Attn: Refunds Dept Mail Code: DFW 1-3, 1 Corelogic Drive, Westlake, TX 76262) Duplicate payment	\$1,723.41 \$75.63
CY 2014	4710	10	John Carter Jr. or Josefina Ortiz 915 Cheltenham Dr. INTEREST (Make check payable to: CoreLogic, Attn: Refunds Dept Mail Code: DFW 1-3, 1 Corelogic Drive, Westlake, TX 76262) Duplicate payment	\$695.30 \$26.26
CY 2014	4916	12	Ramon or V. Rodriguez  602 Washington Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360  Duplicate payment  Special Charge	\$250.00

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2014	6301	21.20	Melissa or Michael Grippo 1517 Cherokee Ln. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic, Attn: Refunds Dept Mail Code: DFW 1-3, 1 Corelogic Drive, Westlake, TX 76262) Duplicate payment	\$2,436.98 \$41.02

## **TOTAL REFUNDS**

\$8,031.79

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated August 12, 2014 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	